

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 235

"AN ACT TO CREATE THE DISTRICT COURT RESOURCE ASSESSMENT BOARD; TO
CREATE A PILOT PROGRAM OF FULL-TIME DISTRICT COURT JUDGES THAT ARE
EMPLOYEES OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS; TO CONSOLIDATE CITY COURTS WITH
DISTRICT COURTS."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 235.

Amend Senate Bill No. 235 as originally introduced:

Add the following Senators as cosponsors of the bill: Altes, Bisbee, Bryles, Broadway, Critcher, Faris, Hendren, Horn, G. Jeffress, Miller, Thompson, and Wilkinson

AND

Add the following Representatives as cosponsors of the bill: Cash, Cornwell, Gaskill, Green, Greenberg, Johnson, Pennartz and Wyatt

AND

Page 14, delete line 36 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(A) Benton County shall have the following district courts and judges:
(i) Rogers shall have one (1) district court and one (1) district judge;
(ii) Bentonville shall have one (1) district court and one (1) district judge;
(iii) Siloam Springs shall have one (1) district court and one (1) district judge; and
(iv) Benton County West shall have one (1) district court and one (1) district judge; and
(B)(i) Benton County shall have the following departments:"

AND

Page 15, delete lines 1 through 8 and substitute the following:

"(a) One (1) located in Bethel Heights;



(b) One (1) located in Cave Springs;
(c) One (1) located in Centerton;
(d) One (1) located in Gravette;
(e) One (1) located in Little Flock;
(f) One (1) located in Lowell;
(g) One (1) located in Pea Ridge; and
(h) One (1) located in Sulphur Springs."

AND

Page 15, line 9, delete "(B)" and substitute "(ii)"

AND

Page 15, line 10, delete "(a)(2)(A)" and substitute "(a)(2)(B)"

AND

Page 16, line 26, delete "five (5)" and substitute "six (6)"

AND

Page 40, line 10, delete "and one-half (1/2) of the operational"

AND

Page 40, line 11, delete "expenses"

AND

Page 40, line 16, delete "salaries and operational"

AND

Page 40, line 24, delete "One-half (1/2) of the" and substitute "The"

AND

Page 40, line 26, after "et seq." add "unless otherwise agreed to by the political subdivisions which contribute to the expenses of the district court."

AND

Page 49, delete lines 31 through 36 in their entirety and substitute
"(A) One (1) district court; and
(B) One (1) judge."

AND

Page 50, delete line 1 in its entirety

AND

Page 50, line 3, delete "; and" and substitute "with four (4) departments:
(i) One (1) located in Bearden;
(ii) One (1) located in Chidester;
(iii) One (1) located in East Camden; and
(iv) One (1) located in Stephens."

AND

Page 50, delete line 4 in its entirety and substitute
"(B) All four (4) departments are to be served by one (1)
judge."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____
By: Senator Womack
GLG/LEF - 02-12-2007 17:09
GLG063 _____ Secretary